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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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$15,000 - $30,000

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Colour serigraph sign. Alex Colville

1972 28/70, 19" dia., "Crow with a
Silver Spoon".

$1,500 - $2,000

1 Oil on canvas signed A. Y. Jackson, 16
1/4" x 20 1/4", "Moosehide, Yukon" w/
letter.

$1,750 - $2,250

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 Coloured woodcut signed WJ Phillips,

34/100, 9 1/2" x 13", "Leaf of Gold".
$2,500 - $3,500

3 Mixed media on board sgnd. (Herbert)
Siebner dated 1983, 12" x 16", "Family
Group".

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Victorian walnut credenza with

marble top and mirrored front doors.
$300 - $500

126 Hallmarked silver dresser box with
"tortoise shell" lid, 5 1/4".

Lot # 128
128 Mixed media signed with cartouche-

Norval Morriseau, 21" x 28",
"Porcupine and Bird".

$3,000 - $5,000

$100 - $150



123 Colorado Springs Pottery vase
signed Van Briggle, 16 1/2 ".

$150 - $300

Lot # 123

$150 - $300

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Early 19th century tortoise shell

cased sewing compendium with gilt
filigree items.

$150 - $250

124 Inuit carved stone figure signed Sita
Sharkey, 11 3/4", "Woman with
child".

5 Oil on canvas signed with cartouche-
Norval Moriseau dated '78,51" x 46",
"Underworld Spirits".

$10,000 - $15,000

Lot # 5 $750 - $1,250

Lot # 6

Lot # 7
7 Pair of Qing Dynasty large incense jars

with covers, on stands.
$3,000 - $5,000

6 Oil on cardboard att. inverso to Herbert
Siebner 1969, 9" x 12", "Aix -les-Bains".



$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 8

Lot # 9
9 Pair of Satsuma export two-handled

vases, 10 1/4" in height.
$250 - $500

8 18th Century Steatite figure, "Guanyin",
11 1/2".

10 Picasso edition plate Madura from
Service Visage Noir "F", 9 1/2".

$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 10

121 Oil on canvas signed W. Hendriks,
12" x 16', "Winter by the Stream".

$250 - $350

Lot # 121

122 Large bronze signed PJ Mene 1869,
28" wide x 25 1/4" ht, "Equestrian
Scene".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 122



120 Sterling silver plaque signed Dali, 8
1/2" x 6 1/2", "La Fecundidad".

$500 - $750

Lot # 120
120A 19th. century sampler by Mary Ann

Gittings 11 years dated 1833, 18
1/2" x 15 1/2".

$500 - $750

Lot # 120A
11 Two coloured lithographs signed

Picasso dated '49 n.V.XX II, 10 3/4" x
14 3/4", "Plate Designs"

$300 - $400

Lot # 11

$300 - $400

Lot # 12

Lot # 13
13 Fine harlequin set of eight 18th

century yew and elm Windsor chairs,
crinoline stretchers.

$1,500 - $2,500

12 Two coloured lithographs signed
Picasso dated '49 n.V.XX.II,100 3/4" x
14 3/4", "Plate Designs"



$250 - $500

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 Kazak rug approx. 5'6" x 4'1".

$300 - $500

14 Asian silk prayer rug, approx. 4'1" x
2'6".

$20,000 - $30,000

Lot # 16

Lot # 17
17 Oil on canvas signed Jan Sluyters, 19"

x 21", "Still Life".
$5,000 - $7,500

16 Oil on canvas signed KS 40 (Kurt
Schwitters", 14" x 18", "Bauren Haus-
Hoel".

$300 - $500

Lot # 116

Lot # 117
117 Chinese silver sensor with dragon

handles, 9 1/4".
$500 - $750

116 Collotype signed J.F.Lansdowne n.
19/100, 32" x 25", "Siberian Crane".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 118

Lot # 119
119 Sterling silver plaque signed Dali, 8

1/2" x 6 1/2", "Eva Spaziale".
$500 - $750

118 Irish pierced silver decorated ring, 8"
in diameter.



114 Watercolour signed J.F.Lansdowne
1967,21" x 17","Blackbilled Cuckoo",
with book.

$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 114
115 Collotype signed J.F.Lansdowne n.

19/100, 32" x 25", "Temminck's
Tragopan".

$300 - $500

Lot # 115
$3,500 - $4,500

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Coloured pencil attr. to Ernst

Schwitters, 8 1/2" x 12", "Surreal
Landscape".

$2,500 - $3,500

18 Oil on canvas signed Schenck, 32" x
39 1/2", "Shepherd on Mountain Pass"

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 Inuit large soapstone carving of a

hunter wreastling with a seal, 27".
$2,500 - $5,000

20 Oil on canvas signed W.H. Yorke, 24"
x 36", "Bark Sylvan of Maitland".



$2,500 - $5,000

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Large Inuit soapstone carving of a

walking polar bear, 20 1/2".
$2,000 - $3,000

22 Inuit large soapstone sculpture of a
standing man holding his head, 25".

$300 - $500

Lot # 24

Lot # 25
25 19th century Louis XV inlaid walnut

bureau plat with ormolu mounts.
$750 - $1,250

24 Nephrite jade carving of a raven- Lyle
Sopel, 13 1/2".

$200 - $400

Lot # 110

Lot # 111
111 Large Moorcroft vase -leaf and berry

design,approx. 9 1/2" high and 8 1/2"
dia.

$750 - $1,500

110 Chinese export Silver bucket
stamped on bottom ZUNG, ht. 6".

$500 - $750

Lot # 112

Lot # 113
113 Moorcroft art pottery floral decorated

bowl, 8 1/2", "Iris".
$200 - $300

112 Moorcroft art pottery bowl with light
flambe fish design circa 1930, 9".



108 Oil on board signed Mildred Valley
Thornton, 20" x 15 3/4", "Bella Bella
Child".

$500 - $750

Lot # 108
109 Watercolour signed W.F. Friend, 8"

dia., "Mountain Waterfall".
$250 - $500

Lot # 109

$250 - $500

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 Sarouk Farahan approximately 6'5" x

3'11".
$200 - $400

26 Lilihan rug approx. 6'11" x 5'2".

28 Glazed stoneware table lamp signed
Gambone (Guido) with donkey mark,
ht. 16 3/4".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 28



$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 29

Lot # 30
30 Very fine pair of lead and gilt

candelabrum, approx. 30" height.
$250 - $500

29 Bronze sculpture of a camel signed
Labrierre, height 11 1/4" length 13
1/8".

$250 - $500

Lot # 31

Lot # 32
32 Chinese "Famile Rose" bowl with

wooden stand, 10".
$250 - $500

31 Oriental cloisonne dog of foo on fitted
wooden stand, 16".

$100 - $150

Lot # 104

Lot # 105
105 Oil on canvas signed Charlesworth

(Rod), 12" x 16", "Emily's Home".
$600 - $800

104 Irredescent art glass shell decorated
vase- probably Loetz, 7 1/4".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 Oil on panel sig. inverse Nell

Bradshaw,9 1/4x12 1/4,"Yukon
Valley"

$500 - $750

106 Oil on canvas signed Fred Peters,
24" x 30", "Fields Block".



Lot # 100

Lot # 101
101 Turkoman pillow approximately 5'10"

x 2'11".
$100 - $200

100 Kilim approx. 4'11" x 2'8".

Lot # 102
102 Set of crystal stemware with

cranberry and green glass flashing.
$100 - $200

$150 - $250

103 Pair of Sheffield plated weighted
candlesticks with Matthew Boulton
mark, 10 1/8".

$125 - $175

Lot # 103
$250 - $500

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Alabaster statue signed F. Vichi,

(Ferdinand), "Cherubs", ht. 20 1/2".
$500 - $1,000

33 Chinese "Famille Rose" bowl with
wooden stand, 10 1/8".

35 Keeling Cocos Islands 5 cents oval
Ivorine token, 1913.

$500 - $750

Lot # 35



36 Keeling Cocos Islands 25 cents
square Ivorine token.

$100 - $200

Lot # 36

$300 - $500

Lot # 37

Lot # 38
38 Framed sampler 21 1/2" x 9 1/2",

signed Margaret Roy 1799, MR.
$200 - $400

37 Pair of 19th century Satsuma vases,
11 3/4 " in height.

$400 - $600

Lot # 96

Lot # 97
97 Oil on canvas RC 1868-R. Collinson,

10 1/2"x14 1/2", "Sunday Morning".
$900 - $1,200

96 Watercolour signed Claude Strachan
c.1910, 14 1/2" x 10 3/4","Grandma's
Garden".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 98

Lot # 99
99 Anglo-Indian Vizagapatam inlaid

games table on stand.
$400 - $600

98 Oil on board in the manner of George
Stubbs, 27 1/4" x 37 3/4", "Lion
Attacking a Horse".



$150 - $300

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 Oil on canvas attr. to William Collins,

31" x 37", "Family".
$1,500 - $2,500

93 Arts & Crafts hand beaten copper
jardiniere, 14" diameter.

95 Oil on board signed Dzubas '41, 18" x
15 3/4", "Portrait of a Gentleman".

$400 - $600

Lot # 95

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 39

Lot # 40
40 Finely engraved and decorated gilt

English carriage clock, John Robbins
London, ht. 4 1/4".

$4,000 - $6,000

39 Pair of Niderviller biscuit figures of
women & putti, c.1790, 9 1/2".

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 41

Lot # 42
42 Georgian inlaid mahogany bow front

sideboard.
$400 - $600

41 French gilt repeater carriage clock.



43 Bradley & Hubbard art glass table
lamp, 14" shade.

$400 - $600

Lot # 43

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 44

Lot # 45
45 Lithograph- Marc Chagall, 10" x 13",

C.1960, "Daphne and Chloe".
$600 - $800

44 Limited edition lithograph signed A.
numbered 6/20, 25" x 19", "The
Transport Aqitania". $150 - $250

Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 Encaustic signed R.Rui, 12 1/4" x 18",

"Cityscape".
$150 - $300

89 Oriental blue and white china vase,
18".

$200 - $300

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 American 19th. century sea captain's

chair with whale vertabrate support.
$150 - $300

91 Stone cut signed Eeguvudluk 1961, 13
1/4" x 17", "Water Baby and Dog Boy".



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Watercolour signed Norman A.(Toni)

Onley dated '47, 10 3/4" x 14 1/2,
"Harbour Scene".

$500 - $750

85 Oil on canvas- Myfanwy Pavelic dated
1964, 17" x 14', "Jeb".

$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Cold painted bronze parrot decorated

table lamp, 12 1/2".
$100 - $150

87 Oil on masonite signed A. Lismer '65
12" x 15 3/4", "First Flower of Spring".

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Kilim runner, approx. 12'4" x 3'11".

$200 - $400

46 Asian rug approx. 6'6" x 2'2".

Lot # 48
48 Pair of Hallmarked Irish two-handled

cups, CT 1770- ht. 6 3/4".
$3,500 - $4,500

$200 - $400

$2,500 - $3,500

Lot # 49

Lot # 50
50 Chippendale carved mahogany gilt

decorated wall mirror.
$150 - $300

49 Pair of Hallmarked Irish salvers, WB
c.1780- dia. 6 3/4".



$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 51

Lot # 52
52 Oil painting signed G. Rock 1969, 47"

x 24", "Back of Walkers".
$1,000 - $2,000

51 Oil on canvas signed Allen Sapp, 16" x
20", "Fixing the Fence on Reserve".

$5,000 - $7,500

Lot # 53

Lot # 54
54 Oil painting on panel signed Maxwell

Bates 1974, 20"x 16","Farmer and
Wife".

$5,000 - $7,000

53 Oil on board signed Varley, 12" x 15",
"Coastal Landscape".

83 Serigraph 347/600 signed Bill Reid
'74, 18" x 25", "Haida Dog Salmon -
Skaagi".

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 83

84 Oil on canvas signed EH (possibly
Holgate), 19 1/2" x 13 1/8", "Portrait of
a Girl".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 84



$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Inuit whale bone carving of a standing

hunter holding a seal, 12".
$250 - $500

79 Inuit large whale bone carved figure
group of a hunter with dog facing two
polar bear, 15 1/2".

$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 Oil on board signed Varley, 12" x 15",

"Lynn Valley, Early Spring".
$2,000 - $4,000

81 Oil on canvas signed Plaskett
(Joseph), 45 1/2" x 35", "Alan in
Costume".

$600 - $900

Lot # 55

Lot # 56
56 Oil on board signed G. Roberts, 20" x

15 1/2", "Still Life".
$4,000 - $6,000

55 Coloured serigraph signed David
Blackwood 1989 3/75, 21 1/4" x 32
3/4", "Edward & Molly". $200 - $300

Lot # 57

Lot # 58
58 Bronze signed Ken Curley mounted on

a wooden swivel base numbered
17/24, "Heron", 17".

$500 - $750

57 Good quality 19th Century inlaid black
marble mantle clock.



$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 59

Lot # 60
60 Boxed set of replica Cullinan

Diamonds c. 1910.
$500 - $1,000

59 Boxed set of 15 replica Historical
Diamonds c. 1910.

61 Inuit large soapstone carving of a
kneeling mother feeding baby, 17".

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 61
76 Bradley & Hubbard art glass table

lamp, 13" shade.
$150 - $300

Lot # 76

$150 - $300

Lot # 77

Lot # 78
78 Inuit carved whale bone figure of a

standing walrus- Qaunaq Palluq, 19"
with original receipt.

$750 - $1,025

77 Spelter figure of Mercury on marble
base, 21 3/4".



$600 - $800

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 Lithograph-Mark Chagall, 13 1/4" x 10

1/4", C.1960, "Job".
$600 - $800

72 Drypoint att. to Mary Cassatt, 9 3/4" x
7 1/4", "Looking Into The Hand-mirror
II".

$250 - $350

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Asian rug approx. 6'6" x 2'1".

$150 - $250

74 Indian silk prayer rug, approx. 5'4" x
4".

62 Inuit large soapsone figure group of a
kneeling man with boy hanging upside
down, 19".

$2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 62

$500 - $750

Lot # 63

Lot # 64
64 Inuit carved green stone figure group

of a standing hunter with seal, 9 3/4",
$250 - $500

63 Nephrite jade carving of a howling
wolf- Lyle Sopel, 16".



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 65

Lot # 66
66 Pair of 19th century illuminated

watercolours signed EH, 16" x 8 1/2"
"Adoramus te Glofiricam".

$250 - $500

65 Oil on canvas signed T. Sidney
Cooper, 18 1/2" x 37 1/4", "Wooded
River Scene".

$200 - $300

Lot # 67

Lot # 68
68 Oriental cloisonne fruit shaped circular

covered box, 9 3/4".
$150 - $250

67 Oriental large cloisonne fruit shaped
circular covered box, 12".

$200 - $400

Lot # 69

Lot # 70
70 Pair of Georgian hand fans with turned

ebony handles.
$150 - $300

69 Watercolour signed Hannaford, 14" x
21", "Highland Sheep Resting &
Grazing".

71 14K White Gold ring set with 22.13ct
Tanzanite and surrounded by 44
Diamonds.

$17,500 - $22,500

Lot # 71


